156 Water Street, Exeter, NH 03833
Tel. 603-778-0885 « Fax: 603-778-9183
email@rpc-nh.org « www.rpc-nh.org

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA
RPC-MPO Policy Committee

Wednesday, April 11, 2018; 7:00 P.M.
Epping Town Hall
175 Main St, Epping, NH
(map/directions on reverse)

7:00

7:05

7:10

7:25

7:55

8:15

8:30

9:00

Call to Order - Welcome/Introductions

Approval of RPC MPO Minutes from January 10, 2018 — Motion
Required

Public Hearing: Amendment #4 to the 2017-2020 Transportation
Improvement Program — Motion Required

Route 101 Energy Corridor: Granite Bridge Pipeline: Understanding
the New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee Process
Public Participation Plan Update — Motion Required

Update to The MPO Memorandum of Understanding

Other Business

A. Nominations for the Hayden and Quinlan Awards
B. Bike/Walk to Work Day Update

C. Project Updates (time permitting)

D. Other

Adjourn

Phil Wilson, Chair
Attachment 1

Dave Walker, Staff
Attachment 2

Pamela Monroe, New
Hampshire Site

Evaluation Committee

Scott Bogle
Attachment 3

Dave Walker
Attachment 4

Scott Bogle

Accommodations for individuals with disabilities

Reasonable accommodations for individuals with disabilities are available upon request. Please include a
description of the accommodation you will need, including as much detail as you can. Make your request as early
as possible; please allow at least 5 days advance notice. Last minute requests will be accepted, but may be
impossible to fill. Please call 603-778-0885 or email apettengill@rpc-nh.org.
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DIRECTIONS TO Epping Town Hall
125 Main St, Plaistow, NH 03865
Route 101 to Route 125 North
Left on Main Street
Follow Main Street to Town Hall on right
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